## P950000 38356

(Requestor's Name 190 S.W. 87 AVEN (Address)  MIAMI, FLORIDA (City, State, Zip)	33174 (305)552-5973	OFFICE USE ONLY
(904)385-6735	TIVE TALLAHASSEE	່ ວິ ອດດດປ 499979
		900001499979 -05/16/3501137017 ****122,50 ****122,50
CORPORATION NAM	IE(s) & DOCUMENT NUM	
1. PLAR	LMAX.INC	1
	on Name)	(Document #)
2. (Corporati	on Name)	(Document #)
3. (Corporati		(Document #)
4.	on Name)	(Document # )
(Corporat		(Document #)
	ck up time 3/00 /ill wait Photocopy	Certified Copy  Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
λ Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Office	r/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ager	nt
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	5 1995
	REGISTRATION/	MAY.
OTHER FILINGS	QUALIFICATION	MAICKS
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign	CY HENC
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	MANCY HENDRICKS MAY 1 5 1995
INGING INCOGIVATION	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
	110001110111	Examiner's Initials

LAW OFFICES

### QUEBADA & MARTINEZ

BUITE 200

1313 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD COMAL GARLES, PLOMIDA BRIEFA

G. FRANK QUEBADA ROLAND J. MARTINEZ TELEPHONE (305) 446-2517 TELECOPIEN (305) 446-7521

May 11, 1995

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32214

Re: Articles of Incorporation

ALARMAX INC.

#### Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following items with regard to the above referred matter:

- 1. Articles of Incorporation (two original sets).
- 2. Filing Fee in the amount of \$122.50.

Please file with the Division of Corporations at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, I remain,

Very truly yours,

ROLAND J. MARTINEZ\

RJM/avr

Enc.: As stated

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ALARMAX INC.



The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

## ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: ALARMAX INC.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

8550 WEST FLAGLER STREET SUITE #102 MIAMI, FL 33144

#### ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at one time is:

1000 Shares at \$1.00 par value

## ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial Registered Agent is:

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ 8550 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE #102 MIAMI, FL 33144

## ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

## MANUEL RODRIGUEZ 8550 WEST FLAGLER STREET, SUITE #102 MIAMI, FL 33144

The undersigned has (have) executed the this	se Articles of Incorporation _, 1995.
W	land Poduguez
	VEL RODRIGUEZ
Inc	orporator
Inc	orporator
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE	
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, authorized in the State aforesaid and take acknowledgments, personally appear to me known to be the person(s) described foregoing instrument or have produced as identification and who did take an one that he executed the same.	in the Court aforesaid, to red MANUEL RODRIGUEZ, bed in and who executed the FLORIDA DRIVER'S LICENSE
WITNESS my hand and official seal in a seal in the sea	in the County and State last , 1995.
NOTARY PUBLIC,	Rale, State of Florida at Large
ANA V R (Print Name)	AELE Notary Public, State of Poride
My Commission	th Commission Expires June 50, 1000

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is: ALARMAX INC.
- 2. The name and address of the Registered Agent and office is:

  MANUEL RODRIGUEZ

  8550 W. FLAGLER STREET, #102

  MIAMI, FL 33144

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ

Resident Agent

Date: 05/11/95

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325, FLORIDA STATUTES.

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ

Resident Agent.

# P95000038356

Re	ORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. juestor's Name AVENUE SUITE: 16	
MIAMI, FLORI City/State/	Address  DA 33174 (305)552-5973  Zip Phone #	20001709302 -02/07/9601032018 *****35.00 ******35.00
LOCAL_REPRES	ENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	IBER(S), (if known):
2(Corp	oration Name) (D	ocument #)
(Согр		ocument #)
m 8	71 9	Certified Copy
	Pick up time _9,00	
☐ Mail out ☐	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FICINGS AND	AMENDMENTS	RECEIVED 96 FEB-7 PHIZ: 09 BIVISION OF CORPORATION BE B
Profit	Amendment	PEB RE
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire	xtor 2
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	- INA
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	199
OTHER FILINGS	OVANITICATION	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
Province Language Landon	Reinstatement	95 40000
	Trademark	N. HENDRICKS FEB - 7 1996
	Other	

Examiner's Initials

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

## 10 AKITCLES OF INCORPORATION



OF

ALARMAX, II	VC.
(present n	antal

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate anicle number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

ADD ARTICLE VI TO REFLECT THE NAMES AND STREET ADDRESSES OF THE OFFICERS/DIRECTORS OF ALARWAX, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AS FOLLOWS:

ANDRE MARTINEZ - PRESIDENT/TREASURER 8550 WEST FLAGLER STREET, #102 MIAMI, FL 33144

ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ - VICE-PRESIDENT/SECRETARY 8550 WEST FLAGLER STREET, #102 MIAMI, FL 33144

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

1111	RD: The date of each amendment's adoption: FIBIGIARY 6, 1990
łŲ	JRTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)
įXĮ.	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
	"The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	approval by (voling group)
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
U	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	Signed this GTH day of FEBRUARY , 19 96 .
	Signature X
	(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)
	or
	(ily a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
	ANDRE MARFINEZ
	Typod or printed name
	PRESIDENT/TREASURER
	Tide

PLEASE READ /	ALL INSTRU	ctions	BEFORE C	OMPLET	ING THIS FORM.
APPLICATION FOR REINSTATEMENT	FLORIDA D Sar Sa		NT OF STATE tham Stato		FILED
DOCUMENT #P95CCCC  1 Composition Plantin  ALARMAX, 1		•		SE	S NOV -4 AM II: 27 CRETARY OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Principal Place of Haroness  8550 West Flagler ST.  Hiami - Flag - 33144.  If above addresses are incorrect in any way, boother			carrection below.	6	000019989361 -11/07/9601042021 ****375.00 ****375.00
2 New Principal Office Address, if Applicable	1 New Mailing Ac 19411 N	Idrona, II Applica	iblo	4 Unio Incorp To Do Busin	orated or Qualified 5-15-75
Suita, Apt. #, etc	Suite, Apt. #, etc.			5. FEI Number	Applied For Not Applicable
Coy & State  Zip Country	Rembroke	Countr		Ō.	E OF STATUS DESIRED
7. Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and/o	33029 Director (Florida n	onprofit corpora	tions must hat at lea	<u> </u>	
Tille(s) Name of Officers and/or Directors	3	Stri	et Address of Each icer and/or Director to Post Office Box N	1	City / State / Zip
PITID ANDRE HARTIMEZ	19	1411 N. W	175T Piage - Fla		Ruboko Pines- Fla-33029
V NIDIA ELENA MART			IW 757.		Rubrote Anes F4.33029
5 ANTONIO ADDRIGA	2 8	550 W	est fly	ke 57.	MONI-F4-33144
					11000
				<b>EINS</b>	ATEMENT
B. Name and Address of Current R	egistered Agent		Name	9. Name and A	Address of New Registered Agent
Manuel Acoryvez 8550 West Flagler . Miani - Fla- 33/44				O. Box Number	13
8550 WEST Flagler.	ST. Sum	2 102.	Surte, Apt. #, Etc.		
		,	CityPembr		State State 33029
10 I, being appointed the indiffed agent of the at Signature of Registered Agent X	TERED AGENT	<u> </u>	h and accept the ob	ligations of Section	Date 11/2/96.
11. Does this corporation pay ar Dept. of Revenue under S. 1	ny intangible 199.032, Flo	tax to th	e ites. Yes	⊠ No [	. (See other side for information on intangible tax.)
centry that I am an officer or director of the receive	of non-compliance ver of trustee empower of trustee empower union has been elim e information indicat	with Section 119 ered to execute inated, the corp ed on this apple	or/(3)(k) in the even this application as i corate name satisfied cation is true and a	nt that the information of the provided for in characteristic courage, and my a courage, and my	n stated in Section 119.07(3)(k), Florida Statutes, I re- ction supplied is deemed exempt from public access. I apter 607 or 617, F.S. I further certify that when filing ts of section 607.0401 or 617.0401, F.S., and that all signature shall have the same legal effect as if made        2   96     954) 435-1116.

Mailing Ackineau  Nating Ackineau  No Emi  Li Zervs  Aventu  rough incorrect information a  3 New Maining Address,  Suite, Apt. 8, etc.  City & State  Lip  Director (Florida nonprofit of	Account NC.  NESH CT. M  Ta, FL. 3319  Add enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Disposations must has at lease  Street Address of Each Of Use Park on Director.  Of Use Park on Director.  Of Use Park on Director.	PEINSTATEMENT 99  DO NOT WHITE IN THIS REACE TO DO Business in Florida  F. FEI Number  CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
DIVISION  DOOD BY 100  Production  Mailing Ackireas  Olo Emi  2 or ys  Aventu  rough incorrect information a  3 New Mailing Acidross,  Suite, Apt. 8, etc.  City A Stato  2 p  1 Director (Florida reciprosit of the company)  3 (Do N	Of CUMPORATIONS  ACCOUNTS	SECRETARY OF STATE  SECRETARY OF STATE  TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA  TO LIT  TEINSTATEMENT  DO NOT WHITE IN THIS DIVACE  TO DO Business in Florida  T. FEI Number  S. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED  C. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Mailing Ackireas  Vo Emi  La Production  Mailing Ackireas  Vo Emi  La Production  Aventu  rough incorrect information a  3 New Mailing Ackireas  Suite, Api. 8, etc.  City A State  2:p  Director (Florida reciprositi  3 (Do N	Account NC.  NESH CT. M  Ta, FL. 3319  Indicate and the series of Each Of Use Part of Director.	SECRETARY OF STATE  SECRETARY OF STATE  TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA  TO LIT  TEINSTATEMENT  DO NOT WHITE IN THIS DIVACE  TO DO Business in Florida  T. FEI Number  S. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED  C. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Mailing Ackireaa  Po Emi  Aventu  rough incorrect information a  3 New Mailing Ackireaa  Suite, Api. 8, etc.  City A State  2:p  1 Director (Florida nonprofit of the control of the contr	Account NC.  NESH CT. M  Ta, FL. 3319  Add enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Disposations must has at lease  Street Address of Each Of Use Park on Director.  Of Use Park on Director.  Of Use Park on Director.	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA  A Date Incorporated or Quahfied To Do Business in Florida  F. FEI Number  A CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED   CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Mailing Ackfress  Powers  Tough incorrect information a  New Mailing Ackfress  Suite, Apt. #, etc.  City & State  Zip  Director (Florida nonprofit of the control of the co	ACCOUNTY  NESY CT. M  ra, FL. 3311  not enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on or Color Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on or Color Officer and/or Director.	REINSTATEMENT  4. Date Incorporated or Quantied To Do Business in Florida  7. FEI Number  And
Mailing Ackfress  Powers  Tough incorrect information a  New Mailing Ackfress  Suite, Apt. #, etc.  City & State  Zip  Director (Florida nonprofit of the control of the co	ACCOUNTY  NESY CT. M  ra, FL. 3311  not enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on or Color Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on or Color Officer and/or Director.	REINSTATEMENT  DO NOT WHITE IN THIS REACE  4. Date incorporated or Quahfied To Do Business in Florida  F. FEI Number  A. A. L.
Mailing Ackfress  Powers  Tough incorrect information a  New Mailing Ackfress  Suite, Apt. #, etc.  City & State  Zip  Director (Florida nonprofit of the control of the co	ACCOUNTY  NESY CT. M  ra, FL. 3311  not enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on or Color Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on or Color Officer and/or Director.	REINSTATEMENT  DO NOT WHITE IN THIS REACE  4. Date incorporated or Quahfied To Do Business in Florida  F. FEI Number  A. A. L.
Jough incorrect information a  3. Naw Maining Address, Suite, Apt. 8, etc.  City & State  Zip  Director (Florida nonprofit of the control of	not enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Officer and/or Director.  Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on Director.	APPLICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
rough incorrect information a  3 New Maiting Address, Suite, Apt. #, etc. City & State  2ip  Director (Florida nonprofit  3 (De N	not enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Officer and/or Director.  Officer and/or Director.  Of Use Pierr on Director.	APPLICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Suite, Apt. #, etc.  City & State  2-p  Director (Florida nonprofit of the company of the compan	nd enter correction below.  If Applicable  Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Off Use Part On Ordicolor	REINSTATEMENT 99  4. Date incorporated or Quahfied To Do Business in Florida  7. FEI Number  No CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Suite, Apt. #, etc.  City & State  Director (Florida nonprofit of the company)	Country  Country  Corporations must hal at lease of Each Officer and/or Director Officer and Officer a	4. Date Incorporated or Qualified To Do Business in Florida  F. FEI Number  And
Suite, Api. #, etc. City & State  Zip  Director (Florida nonprofit of the company	Country  Country  Direct Address of Each Of Use Part On Oroctor Of Use Part On Oroctor	4. Date Incorporated or Quarter In THIS BLACE TO DO Business in Florida  7. FEI Number  8. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
City & State  Zip  Director (Florida nomprohi c	corporations must list at least Street Address of Each Officer and/or Director IOT Use Post Office.	F. FEI Number  O. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Director (Florida nonprofit of O (Do N	corporations must list at least Street Address of Each Officer and/or Director IOT Use Post Office.	O. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
Director (Florida nonprohi p	corporations must list at least Street Address of Each Officer and/or Director IOT Use Post Office.	C. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
3 (Do N	Officer and/or Director	CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED
3 (Do N	Officer and/or Director	eet 3 directors)
1	OT Use Post Office Post	) — ——————————————————————————————————
1		Numbers) City / State / Zin
1014	NE HARE	<b>+</b> .
1	Minni, FL	33161 Nork Minne, FL
	·	- 600001998876-
		1 44.07.26010420
1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<del></del>	
lered Agent	<del></del>	
	Name 9.	Name and Address of New Registered Agent
	Street Assessment	
اط		Box Number is Not Acceptable)
	Suite, Apt. #, Etc.	
	City	
id corporation, am familiar wi	th and propert to	State Zip Code
	and accept the obligation	orts of Section 607.0505, F.S.
ED AGENT MUST SIGN	<del></del>	Daly 10.23.96
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	
32 Florida State	9	
	ies. Yes 🔀	No See other side for information
ig is voluntably lumished an	I done not every	эт палуже (ах.)
on empowered to execute the	7(3)(k) in the event that the	exemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(k). Florida Statutas Le
ion Indicated on this applica-	ate name satisfies the requirements in true and accurate	for in chapter 607 or 617, F.S. I further certify that when falling the following the following the following the following that when falling the following
	Secorate, a	and my signature shall have the came legal effect as if made
N	<del></del>	10-73-(L 305-891-5597
	ED AGENT MUST SIGN  angible tax to the 32, Florida Statu  g is voluntarly lumished and anomphisnes with Section 119.0 see empowered to execute the been eliminated, the corpor ion Indicated on this applicant	Street Address (P.O.)  Suite, Apt. #, Etc.  City  Indicorporation, am familiar with and accept the obligate  ED AGENT MUST SIGN  angible tax to the 32, Florida Statutes. Yes   g is voluntarily lumished and does not qualify for the comprisince with Section 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the empowered to execute this application as provided been eliminated, the corporate name satisfies the recion indicated on this application is true and accurate,